## Terms of Use

This section contains the Terms of Use of <a href="www.metrobankcard.com">www.metrobankcard.com</a> (the "Site") owned and operated by Metrobank Card Corporation (the "Host"). By accessing this website, and any of its pages and attachments, you agree to abide by the terms and conditions below

These terms and conditions are in addition to those that apply to any accounts or credit card products you may have with Metrobank Card Corporation. Where appropriate, please review those specific terms and conditions.

#### Use of information and materials

This site is a facility hosted by Metrobank Card Corporation for the purpose of allowing interested parties to access information regarding MCC card products, MCC marketing promotions and the like.

Information contained here are believed to be reliable but the Host does not warrant its completeness, timeliness or accuracy. Information on this website and its pages are subject to change without notice.

The information contained in these pages are not intended to provide professional or financial advice. People accessing these pages should exercise reasonable effort to obtain professional advice where deemed necessary.

# **Copyright and Trademarks**

All logos, trademarks, service marks and images on the pages of this site are owned by Metrobank Card Corporation and should not be replicated, reproduced or otherwise used commercially or for public use without the written consent of the Host.

### **Disclaimer of Warranties**

Metrobank Card Corporation does not warrant the accuracy, adequacy, timeliness or the completeness of the materials and information contained herein. Information presented in these pages are "as is" or "as available", without any warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. Specifically, no warranty relating to non-infringement, security, accuracy, fitness for a purpose or freedom from computer viruses is given in connection with such information and materials.

In no event shall Metrobank Card Corporation be held liable for any special, incidental, indirect or consequential damages of any kind, or any damages whatsoever resulting from loss of use, data, or profits whether or not advised of the possibility of damage, and on any theory of liability, arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of information contained on this website.

# **Linked websites**

Metrobank Card Corporation is not responsible for content and material in other websites linked to this site. User's decision to enter said websites are at his/her own risk and shall be subject to the terms and conditions indicated on said linked website. The provision of hyperlinks to other websites is not an indication of the Host's endorsement, approval or guarantee of any third party.

# Changes

Metrobank Card Corporation reserves the right to administer changes to the website's pages without giving prior notice.

#### Submissions

All information submitted to the Host via this website shall be deemed and remain the property of Metrobank Card Corporation and Host shall be free to use, for any purpose, any idea, concepts or techniques. Metrobank Card Corporation shall not be subject to any obligations of confidentiality regarding submitted information except as agreed by the Host having the direct customer relationship or as otherwise specifically agreed or required by law. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as limiting or reducing the Host's responsibilities and obligations to customers in accordance with Metrobank Card Corporations Privacy Policy to consumers.

# **Limitation of Liability**

In no event will Metrobank Card Corporation be liable for any damages including without limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with this site or any linked site or use thereof, or inability to use by any party or in connection with any failure of performance, error omission, interruption, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus or line or system failure, even if the Host or its representatives thereof, are advised of the possibility of such damages, losses or expenses.